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Read the following sentences.

He has a camera. The camera belongs to him. It is his camera. The camera is his.
She has a diamond ring. The diamond ring belongs to her. It is her diamond ring. The diamond ring is
hers.
They have a tea garden. The tea garden belongs to them. It is their tea garden. The tea garden is
theirs.
The sentences given in each set express the same idea using different forms of the personal pronouns
he, she and they.

The main difference between nouns and pronouns is that nouns do not change their form except
when forming the possessive case.

Pronouns, on the other hand, have different forms.

The forms he, she and they are used when a pronoun is the subject of a sentence.

The forms him, her and them are used when a pronoun is the object of a sentence.

The forms his, her, hers, their and theirs are possessive in nature.

Possessives are of two kinds: possessive pronouns and possessive adjectives.

Possessive adjectives go before nouns. Possessive pronouns are used alone.

Note that the possessive pronoun and possessive adjective form of he is the same: his

Study the following sentences.

This is his cap. This cap is his.
This is her ring. This ring is hers. (NOT This ring is her.)
This is their car. This car is theirs. (NOT This car is their.)
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